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TRAIN NAME

Gora­
khpur 

Lokman­
ya Tilak 

(T) Kushi 
Nagar 

Express

Patna 
Indore 

Ex­
press

Patna 
Indore 

Ex­
press

Luc­
know 

Bhopal 
Ex­

press

Gora­
khpur 
Pune 

Express

Maa Bel­
ha Devi 
Dham 

Pratap­
garh 

Bhopal 
Express

Gora­
khpur 

Lokman­
ya Tilak 

(T) Super 
Fast 

Express

Sitapur 
Lokman­
ya Tilak 

(T) 
Express

Lucknow 
Mumbai 
CSMT 

Pushpak 
Express

Barauni/ 
Gorakhpur 
Ernakulam/ 
Thiruvanan­

thapuram 
Express

Gora­
khpur 
Secun­

derabad/ 
Ban­

galore 
Express

Gora­
khpur 
Yes­

vantpur 
Express

Lucknow 
Pune  

Express

Kanpur 
Valsad 
Udyog 
karmi 

Express

Maa Belha Devi 
Dham Pratap­

garh Lokmanya 
Tilak (T) 
Udyog 

Nagari Express

Lokmanya 
tilak(T) 
Jansad­
haran 

Express

Train Number 22537 19322 19314 12593 15029 12184 20104 12108 12533 12521/ 
12511

12589/ 
12591 22533 12104 12944 12174 22583

Class of accommodation 2A,3A 
SL,II,P

2A,3A 
SL,II

2A,3A 
SL,II 3A 2A,3A 

SL,II
2A,3A 
SL,II

2A,3A 
SL,II,P

2A,3A 
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A 
SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II,P 2A,3A 

SL,II,P
3A 

SL,II,P
2A, 

3A,SL,II
2A,3A 
SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II,P II

From Table No. 37A 22A
Days of departure at  

originating station Daily M W,F Sa Th W,Sa, M Daily Tu,Th, Su Daily M/ Th,F,Su W/Sa M W F Tu,Th Tu

Km. Km. Gorakhpur a 
d 17.45 17.25 22.30

06.20 
06.35

06.35 06.35 21.05 
21.15

35 Khalilabad a 
d

18.22 
18.24

18.01 
18.03

23.04 
23.06

07.08 
07.10

07.08 
07.10 ... ...

65 Basti a 
d

18.48 
18.51

18.26 
18.29

23.28 
23.31

07.34 
07.37

07.34 
07.37 07.34 22.16 

22.19
126 Mankapur d 19.42 19.12 08.20 08.20 ... 23.13

154 Gonda a 
d

20.25 
20.30

19.50 
19.55

00.55 
01.00

09.00 
09.05

09.00 
09.05

09.00 
09.05

0 Rajendranagar d

3 Patna a 
d 11.25 11.25

215 Pt. Deen Dayal 
Upadhyaya Jn.

a 
d

14.55 
15.05

14.55 
15.05

232 Varanasi a 
d

15.50 
16.00

15.50 
16.00

Maa Belha Devi 
Dham Pratapgarh d 19.10 02.00

Ayodhya Dham d 00.35
428 Ayodhya Cantt. d 19.10 01.05
377 Sultanpur d 18.30

Nihalgarh d 19.08

Aishbagh 23.20 
23.30

03.58 
04.08

11.35 
11.45

11.35 
11.45

11.35 
11.45

518 280 Lucknow / Lucknow 
Jn.

a 
d

22.40 
22.50

22.40 
22.50 22.40 22.40 

22.50
22.25 
22.35

22.25 
22.35 21.25 16.20 05.25 

05.35

590 352 Kanpur Central a 
d

01.25 
01.30

00.30 
00.35

00.30 
00.35

00.30 
00.35

00.30 
00.35

00.05 
00.10

06.15 
06.25

00.05 
00.10

23.05 
23.10

13.12 
13.17

13.12 
13.17

13.12 
13.17

17.50
17.55 08.00 07.50 

07.55
08.05 
GOY

696 458 Orai a 
d

03.16 
03.18

02.02 
02.04

02.02 
02.04

02.02 
02.04

01.32 
01.34

08.04 
08.06

01.32 
01.34

00.37
00.39

14.51
14.53

14.51
14.53

14.51
14.53

19.34 
19.36

09.32 
09.34

09.32 
09.34

09.32 
09.34

810 572 Virngana Laxmibai 
Jhansi

a 
d

05.20 
05.28

04.15 
04.23

04.15
04.23

04.15
04.23

04.15
04.23

03.35 
03.43

10.10 
10.18

03.35 
03.43

02.45 
02.53

16.45 
16.53

16.45 
16.53

16.45 
16.53

21.17 
21.25

11.45 
11.53

11.45 
11.53

11.45 
11.53

963 725 Bina a 
d

07.40
07.45

06.50
07.00

06.50
07.00

06.50
07.00

06.50
07.00

06.15 
06.20

... 

...
... 
...

... 

...
... 
...

... 

...
19.05
19.10

01.00
01.05

14.05 
14.10

... 

...
... 
...

1101 863 Bhopal a 
d

09.50
10.00 09.05 08.45

08.50 08.30 14.35
14.45

08.05
08.15

07.00
07.10

20.55
21.00

20.55
21.00

20.55
21.00

02.55
03.05

16.05
16.15

16.05
16.15

16.05
16.15

1107 869 Rani  
Kamalapati

a 
d

10.12
10.14

09.02
09.04

... 

...
... 
...

07.22
07.24

... 

...
... 
...

... 

...
... 
...

... 

...
... 
...

Sant Hirdaram Nagar

1285 Ujjain a
d

12.15
12.30

12.15
12.30

1364 Indore a 14.25 14.25
937 Narmadapuram d 11.20 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

955 Itarsi a 
d

11.50 
11.55

11.00
11.10

16.20
16.25

08.50 
09.00

22.40
22.50

22.40
22.50

22.40
22.50

04.40
04.45

18.05 
18.10

... 

...
18.05 
18.10

1030 Harda d 12.45 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

1139 Khandwa a 
d

14.37
14.40

13.57 
14.00

19.08
19.10

11.53
11.55

07.13
07.15

20.37
20.40

... 

...
20.37 
20.40

1263 Bhusaval a 
d

16.50 
16.55

15.45 
15.50

21.00
21.05

14.20 
14.25

13.45
13.50

09.00
09.05

22.25
22.30

22.25 
22.30

22.25 
22.30

1447 Manmad a 
d

19.25 
19.27

18.30 
18.35

... 

...
... 
...

16.13
16.15

11.40
11.45

... 

...
00.53
00.55

1520 Nasik Road d 20.30 ... 17.50 17.23 01.55 01.55
1525 Devlali d ... ... ... ...

1570 Igatpuri a 
d

... 

...
... 
...

18.22 
18.27

... 

...

1654 Kalyan a 
d

23.07 
23.10

... 

...
20.37
20.40

21.22
21.25

04.22
04.25

04.42
04.45

Panvel
1691 Lokmanya Tilak (T) a 00.20 04.35 21.50  05.30  05.50
1687 Dadar d 22.15

Bandra (T)
1696 Mumbai CSMT a 22.45

Days of arrival at  
destination station Daily Tu Th,Sa Su Sa Th,Su, Tu Daily W,F,M Daily Th/ Sa, 

Su,Tu Th/M W Th Sa W,F Th

To Table No. 8/17 9/17 9 44A 24A

35
Virangana  
Laxmibai 

Jhansi 
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35
Virangana  
Laxmibai 

Jhansi

TRAIN NAME

Lucknow 
Virngana 
Laxmibai 

Jhansi 
Intercity 
Express

Kolkata 
Virngana Lax­
mibai Jhansi 

Pratham 
Swatantrata 

Sangram 
Express

Sultanpur 
Lokmanya 

Tilak (T) 
Express

Gora­
khpur 
Yes­

vantpur 
Express

Lucknow 
Lokmanya 

Tilak (T) 
AC 

Express

Gora­
khpur 
Lok­

manya 
Tilak (T) 
Express

Luc­
know 
Jn. 

Pune 
Express

Gorakh­
pur  

Mumbai 
Jansad­
haran 

Express

Gorakh­
pur 

Panvel 
Express

Gorakh­
pur 

Bandra 
Terminus 
Express

Guwahati  
Dr. 

Ambed­
kar 

Nagar 
Express

Varanasi 
Indore 

SF 
Express

Varanasi 
Indore 

SF 
Express

Varanasi 
Gand­

hinagar 
Capital 

SF 
Express

Gora­
khpur 

Prayagraj 
Jn Vande 

Bharat 
Express

Gora­
khpur 
Dadar 

Special

Subed­
arganj 

Lokmanya 
Tilak (T) 
Special

Train Number 11110* 22197** 12144 15023 22122 11080 11408 12597 15065 15067 19306 20413 20415 22467 22549 01028 04115

Class of accommodation II 3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A 
SL,II

1A,2A 
3A,P

2A,3A, 
Sl, II

2A,3A 
SL,II II 2A,3A 

SL,II 3A SL,II 2A,3A 
SL,II

2A, 3A 
SL,11

2A, 3A 
SL,11

1A, 2A, 
3A SL,11 EC, CC

From Table No. 1A Via 38 Via 38 Via 38 18A

Days of departure at  
originating station Daily Su Tu Tu Su Sa Th Tu

M,Tu, 
Th,F, 
Su

W Su Tu, Th Su W Except 
Sa

M, Tu, 
Th, Sa Th

Km. Km. Gorakhpur a 
d 08.50 05.05 08.30 05.05 05.05 06.05 14.25

35 Khalilabad a 
d

09.07 
09.09

65 Basti a 
d

09.47 
09.50

09.34 
09.36 06.52

126 Mankapur d 10.45

154 Gonda a 
d

10.25 
10.30

11.02 
11.07

10.25 
10.30

10.25 
10.30

0 Rajendranagar d ...

3 Patna a 
d

17.55 
18.05

215 Pt. Deen Dayal 
Upadhyaya Jn.

a 
d

22.50 
23.00

232 Varanasi a 
d

05.00 
05.10 14.00 15.15 15.15 18.51

19.01
Maa Belha Devi 
Dham Pratapgarh d

Ayodhya Dham d 11.45 08.15 
08:17

PRYJ
21.35 - 
21.50

428 Ayodhya Cantt. d 12.10 Subedar­
ganj Dep. 

12.10377 Sultanpur d 04.05 08.30 16.25

Nihalgarh d 04.48
Aishbagh

518 280 Lucknow / 
Lucknow Jn.

a 
d 16.40 06.30 

06.40
15.45 
15.55 16.00 13.50 

14.00 06.30 13.25 
13.35

13.50 
14.00

13.50 
14.00

12.00 
12.10

19.05 
19.15

10.20 
10.30

590 352 Kanpur Central a 
d

18.15 
18.20

03.40 
GOY

08.25 
08.30

17.50 
17.55

17.50 
17.55

15.55 
16.00

08.20 
08.30

15.05 
15.10

15.55 
16.00

15.55 
16.00

14.10 
14.15

20.45
20.50

20.40
20.45
GOY

20.40
20.45
GOY

Prayagraj 
Arr.13.35

15.00
15.05
GOY

696 458 Orai a 
d

20.05 
20.07

05.16 
05.18

09.57
09.59

19.34 
19.36

19.34 
19.36

17.34 
17.36

09.57 
09.59

16.37 
16.39

17.34 
17.36

17.34 
17.36

15.47 
15.49

22.17
22.19

22.17
22.19

810 572 Virngana Laxmibai 
Jhansi

a 
d 22.35 07.20 12.30 

12.38
21.17 
21.25

21.17 
21.25

19.50 
19.58

12.30 
12.38

18.25 
18.33

19.50 
19.58

19.50 
19.58

18.05 
18.13

00.35
00.43

00.35
00.43

00.35
00.43

963 725 Bina a 
d

15.30
15.35

01.00
01.05

... 

...
... 
...

15.30
15.35

... 

...
21.10 
21.20

02.35 
02.40

02.35 
02.40

02.35 
02.40

1101 863 Bhopal a 
d

17.15
17.25

02.55
03.05

... 

...
... 
...

17.15
17.25

23.05
23.10

1107 869 Rani  
Kamalapati

a 
d

... 

...
... 
...

03.05
03.15

00.35
00.40

17.44
17.46

... 

...
00.35
00.40

00.35
00.40

Sant Hirdaram 
Nagar

a 
d

23.40 
23.45

04.45 
04.50

04.45 
04.50

04.45 
04.50

1285 Ujjain a
d 03.15 07.05 

07.15
07.05 
07.15

07.05 
07.15

1364 Indore a 04.55 
05.05 09.05 09.05

937 Narmadapuram d ... ... ... ... 18.45 ... To Dr.  
Ambed­

kar  
Nagar 
Arr. 

 06.05

... ...
955 Itarsi a 

d
... 
...

04.45
04.50

... 

...
02.20
02.30

19.10
19.20

00.40 
00.50

02.20
02.30

02.20
02.30

1030 Harda d ... ... 03.24 ... ... 03.24 03.24

1139 Khandwa a 
d

22.13
22.15

... 

...
05.23
05.25

22.48
22.50

... 

...
05.23
05.25

05.23
05.25

1263 Bhusaval a 
d

00.05
00.10

09.00
09.05

07.20
07.25

00.45
00.50

04.50
04.55

07.20
07.25

07.20
07.25

19.45
19.50

07.55
08.00

1447 Manmad a 
d

02.25
02.27

... 

...
... 
...

03.10
03.15

... 

...
1520 Nasik Road d 03.30 12.30 10.43 10.43 23.30 11.50
1525 Devlali d ... ... ... ...

1570 Igatpuri a 
d

... 

...
... 
... ... 00.50

00.55 ...

1654 Kalyan a 
d

... 

...
15.12
15.15

13.32
13.35

10.57 
11.00

13.25
13.28

02.40
02.43

14.42
14.45

Panvel 14.50

1691 Lokmanya 
Tilak (T) a  07.25 16.15 15.10 16.00

1687 Dadar d 03.35

1696 Mumbai CSMT a 12.20
Days of arrival at  

destination station Daily M W Th M Su F W W,F, 
Sa,M Th Tu W, F M  Th Except 

Sa
W, Th, 
Sa, Tu F

To Table No. 9 44A 24A 33A 57
* Train remain cancelled on Sat and Sun during foggy season from 01.01.2025 to 28.02.2025 and 01.12.2025 to 28.02.2026.. 
** T. No. 22197 will be fully cancelled due to foggy season from 01.01.2025 to 10.01.2025 and 01.12.2025 to 28.02.2026.
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TRAIN NAME

 
Lokmanya 

Tilak (T) 
Lucknow 

AC 
Express

Mumbai 
CSMT 
Gora­
khpur 
Jansa 
dharan 

Express

Lokman­
ya Tilak 

(T) Gora­
khpur 
Kushi 
Nagar 

Express

Secun­
derabad/ 

Bangalore 
Gora­
khpur 

Express

Thiru­
vanan­

thapuram 
Gorakh­
pur/ Er­
nakulam 
Barauni 
Express

Ernakulam 
Barauni 

Super Fast 
Express

Lokmanya 
Tilak (T) 
Gorakh­

pur Super 
Fast 

Express

Virngana 
Laxmibai 

Jhansi 
Lucknow 
Intercity 
Express

Lokmanya 
Tilak (T) 
Sitapur 
Express 

Pune 
Lucknow 
Express

Lokmanya 
Tilak (T)  

Maa Belha 
Devi Dham 
Pratapgarh 

Udyog Nagari 
Express

Valsad 
Kanpur  
Udyo­
gkarmi 

Express

Bhopal 
Maa Belha 
Devi Dham 
Pratapgarh 

Express

Indore 
Patna 

Express

Indore 
Patna 

Express

Mumbai 
CSMT 

Lucknow 
Pushpak 
Express

Yesvantpur 
Gorakhpur 

Express

Train Number 22121 12598 22538 12592 12512 12522 20103 11109* 12107 12103 12173 12943 12183 19313 19321 12534 22534

Class of accommodation 1A,2A, 
3A P II 2A,3A 

SL,II,P,
2A,3A 
SL,II,P

2A,3A 
SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A 

SL,II,P II 2A,3A 
SL,II,P

1A,2A, 
3ASL,II 2A,3A SL,II,P 2A,3A 

SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A 
SL,II

1A,2A, 
3A,SL,II,P 3A SL,II,P

From Table No. 9A/17A 8A/17A 44 24 9A

Days of departure at originating station Sa W Daily Th Tu,W,Su/ F Fr Daily Daily M,W, 
Sa Tu Tu,Su W Tu,F, 

Su M,W Sa Daily W

Km. Km. Mumbai CSMT d 13.30 08.25
Lokmanya 
Tilak (T) d 13.35 00.35 05.23 16.25 16.25

Panvel

54 Kalyan a
d

14.22
14.25

14.22
14.25

01.17
01.20

...

...
17.07
17.10

17.07
17.10

09.12
09.15

137 Igatpuri a
d

...

...
...
...

...

...
07.52
07.57 ... ... 10.52

10.57
183 Devlali d ... ... ... ... ... ...
188 Nasik Road d 17.00 ... 04.00 ... 19.30 19.30 11.40

261 Manmad a
d

...

...
...
...

04.55 
05.00

...

...
...
...

17.20
17.25

...

...
12.33
12.35

445 Bhusaval a 
d

20.15
20.20

20.15
20.20

07.50
07.55

12.00
12.05

23.15
23.20

19.40
19.45

23.15
23.20

04.15
04.20

15.00
15.05

569 Khandwa a 
d

...

...
...
...

10.12
10.15

14.10
14.15

...

...
23.03
23.05

...

...
06.32
06.35

17.02
17.05

671 Harda d ... ... 11.33 ... ... ...

745 Itarsi a 
d

...

...
01.10
01.20

12.40
12.50

21.55
22.05

21.55
22.05

21.55
22.05

16.25
16.30

...

...
01.50
02.00

...

...
08.35
08.45

19.25
19.30

01.50
02.00

763 Narmadapuram d ... ... 13.09 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

0 Indore d ... 13.55 13.55

80 Ujjain a
d ... 15.35 15.35

Sant Hirdaram 
Nagar

18.15
18.20

18.15
18.20

831 Rani Kamalapati a 
d

02.40
02.50

...

...
14.30
14.32

...

...
...
...

...

...
...
...

...

...
...
...

...

...
20.53
20.55

...

...

263 837 Bhopal a
d

... 

...
03.05
03.10

14.45
14.50

23.40
23.45

23.40
23.45

23.40
23.45

18.15
18.25

05.35
05.45

03.30
03.35

05.35
05.45

10.30 
10.35 19.15 21.10

21.20
03.30
03.35

402 975 Bina a
d

... 

...
... 
...

17.15
17.20

... 

...
... 
...

... 

...
... 
...

05.30
05.35

... 

...
12.17
12.22

21.00 
21.05

21.00 
21.05

21.00 
21.05

... 

...
05.30
05.35

554 1128 Virngana Laxmibai 
Jhansi

a
d

06.50 
06.58

06.50 
06.58

19.15
19.23

03.35 
03.43

03.35 
03.43

03.35 
03.43

22.10 
22.18 06.10 09.35 

09.43
07.45 
07.53

09.35 
09.43

14.05 
14.13

23.05 
23.10

23.05 
23.10

23.05 
23.10

00.55 
01.03

07.45 
07.53

668 1250 Orai a
d

08.13 
08.15

08.13 
08.15

20.55 
20.57

04.58 
05.00

04.58 
05.00

04.58 
05.00

23.33 
23.35

07.46 
07.48

10.58 
11.00

09.08 
09.10

10.58 
11.00

15.28 
15.30

00.23 
00.25

00.23 
00.25

00.23 
00.25

02.18 
02.20

09.08 
09.10

774 1348 Kanpur Central a
d

11.30 
11.35

11.30 
11.35

00.05 
00.15

07.55 
08.05

07.55 
08.05

08.00 
08.05

03.35 
03.40

10.25 
10.30

13.40 
13.45

11.30 
11.35

13.40 
13.45 18.25 03.55 

04.00
03.55 
04.00

03.55 
04.00

04.55 
05.05

11.30 
11.35

845 1428 Lucknow / 
Lucknow Jn.

a
d 13.20 13.10 

13.20 12.00 13.15 15.30 
15.40

05.25 
05.35

05.25 
05.35

05.25 
05.35 07.10

Aishbagh 01.42 
01.52

09.40 
09.50

09.40 
09.50

09.40 
09.50

06.05 
06.15

13.15 
13.25

Nihalgarh d 07.08

985 Sultanpur a
d 08.10

973 Ayodhya Cantt. d 07.43
Ayodhya Dham d
Maa Belha Devi 
Dham Pratapgarh a 19.10 08.55

1128 Varanasi a
d

10.40 
10.50

11.20
11.30

1145 Pt. Deen Dayal 
Upadhyaya Jn.

a
d

11.25 
11.35

12.20 
12.30

1357 Patna a
d 15.00 15.45

1360 Rajendranagar a

1542 Gonda a
d

15.30
15.35

03.57
04.02

12.25
12.30

12.25
12.30

12.25
12.30

08.45
08.50

15.50
15.55

1570 Mankapur d 04.26 12.52 12.52 12.52

1631 Basti a
d

16.50
16.53

05.28
05.31

13.40
13.43

13.40
13.43

13.40
13.43

10.07
10.10

17.15 
17.18

1661 Khalilabad a
d

17.18 
17.20

05.52
05.54

14.06
14.08

14.06
14.08

14.06
14.08

10.31
10.33

1696 Gorakhpur a
d 18.20 07.10 15.20 15.20 15.40

15.50 11.50 18.55

Days of arrival at  
destination station Su Th Daily W Th,F,Tu/ 

Su M Daily Daily Tu,Th, 
Su Sa W,M Th W,Sa, 

M Th,Tu Su Daily Sa

To Table No. 37
* Train remain cancelled on Saturday and Sunday during foggy season from 01.01.2025 to 28.02.2025 and 01.12.2025 to 28.02.2026.

Virangana  
Laxmibai 

Jhansi
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TRAIN NAME

Lokman­
ya Tilak 

(T) 
Chhapra 
Jan Sad­

haran 
Express

Virngana 
Laxmibai 

Jhansi Kolkata 
Pratham 

Swatantrata 
Sangram 
Express

Lokman­
ya Tilak 
(T) Sul­
tanpur 

Express

Bhopal 
Lucknow 
Express

Yesvant­
pur  

Gora­
khpur 

Express

Lokman­
ya Tilak 

(T) Gora­
khpur 

Express

Pune 
Gora­
khpur 

Express

Pune 
Luc­
know 
Junc­
tion 

Express

Dr. Ambed­
kar Nagar 
Guwahati 
Express

Panvel 
Gora­
khpur 

Express

Bandra (T)
Gorakhpur 

Express

Secun­
drabad 
Gorakh­

pur
Express

Indore 
Vara­
nasi 
SF 
Ex­

press

Indore 
Vara­
nasi 
SF 
Ex­

press

Gand­
hinagar 
Capital 

Varanasi 
SF 

Express

Prayagraj 
Jn. 

Gorakhpur 
Vande 
Bharat 

Express

Lokmanya 
Tilak (T) 

Sub­
edarganj 
Special

Dadar 
Gora­
khpur 

Special

Train Number 22584 22198* 12143 12594 15024 11079 15030 11407 19305 15066 15068 12590 20414 20416 22468 22550 04116 01027

Class of accommodation II 3A, SL,II 2A,3A 
SL,II 3A 2A,3A 

SL,II
2A,3A 
SL,II

2A,3A 
SL,II

2A,3A 
SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 23A SL,II 3A SL,II 2A, 3A 2A, 3A 

SL,11
2A, 3A 
SL,11

1A, 2A, 3A 
SL,11 EC, CC

From Table No. 9A 44 44 24 33

Days of departure at originating station Th F Su Su Th Th Sa Tu Th
M, Tu, 
W, F, 
Sa

F Th W,F M Th Except Sa F Tu, Th, 
Sa, Su

Km. Km. Mumbai CSMT d Dadar 
Dep.
14.05

Lokmanya 
Tilak (T) d 16.35 15.45 15.45 20.15

Panvel 15.50

54 Kalyan a
d

17.17
17.20

...

...
16.22
16.25

16.17
16.20

21.05
21.08

14.50
14.53

137 Igatpuri d ... ... ... ... 16.50
183 Devlali d ... ... ...
188 Nasik Road d 20.40 19.15 19.15 19.15 00.13 17.31

261 Manmad a
d

21.57
22.00

20.11
20.13

...

...
17.20
17.25

03.30
03.35

445 Bhusaval a 
d

00.20
00.25

22.45
22.50

22.45
22.50

19.40
19.45

06.30
06.35

22.45
22.50

11.55
12.00

03.35
03.40

21.05
21.10

569 Khandwa a 
d

02.30
02.35

01.00
01.05

01.00
01.05

23.03
23.05

09.27
09.30 To Dr.  

Ambedkar  
Nagar 

Arr. 
 12.45

01.00
01.05

14.32
14.35 ... ...

671 Harda d ... 02.12 ... 02.12 15.42

745 Itarsi a 
d

04.55
05.05

...

...
01.50
02.00

03.25
03.35

01.50
02.00

12.05
12.15

03.25
03.35

17.00
17.10

11.50
12.00

763 Narmadapuram d ... ... ... ... 12.34

0 Indore d ... 13.35 
13.45 10.15 10.15

80 Ujjain a
d 15.35 11.15 

11.25
11.15 
11.25

07.00 
07.05

Sant Hirdaram Nagar 18.15
18.20

14.10 
14.15

14.10 
14.15

10.05 
10.10

831 Rani Kamalapati a 
d

...

...
...
...

...

...
05.05
05.10

03.20
03.22

13.41
13.43

05.05
05.10

18.30
18.40

263 837 Bhopal a
d

06.45
06.50

05.15
05.25 23.55 03.30

03.35
03.30
03.35

13.55
14.00

13.35
13.45

402 975 Bina a
d

... 

...
07.15
07.20

01.43
01.45

05.30
05.35 ... 05.30

05.35
15.55
16.00

21.00 
21.05

16.15
16.20

16.15
16.20

12.17 
12.22

554 1128 Virngana Laxmibai 
Jhansi

a
d

10.50 
10.58 21.20 09.15 

09.23
03.35 
03.43

07.45 
07.53

09.15 
09.23

07.45 
07.53

18.15 
18.23

23.05 
23.10

09.15 
09.23

00.02 
00.10

18.15 
18.23

18.00
18.05

18.00
18.05

14.05
14.13

668 1250 Orai a
d

12.13 
12.15

22.33 
22.35

10.38 
10.40

04.58
05.00

09.08 
09.10

10.38 
10.40

09.08 
09.10

19.45 
19.47

00.23 
00.25

10.38 
10.40

01.25 
01.27

19.45 
19.47

19.18
19.20

15.28
15.30

774 1348 Kanpur Central a
d

14.45 
GOY

01.00 
GOY

13.00 
13.05

08.00 
08.05

11.30 
11.35

13.00 
13.05

11.40 
11.50

23.10 
23.15

03.55 
04.00

13.00 
13.05

04.15
04.20

23.00 
23.10

22.45
22.50

21.15
21.20
GOY

17.40
17.45
GOY

Praya­
graj 
Dep. 
15.15

02.45
02.50
GOY

845 1428 Lucknow /  
Lucknow Jn.

a
d

14.40 
14.50 09.45 13.10 

13.20
14.40 
14.50

13.30 
13.40 00.50 05.25 

05.35
14.40 
14.50

06.20 
06.30

00.25 
00.35

18.15
18.25

FTP
03.53

Aishbagh 00.48 
00.58 Sub­

edarganj 
Arr.07.30

Nihalgarh d 16.13

985 Sultanpur a
d 17.30 08.10 02.28

973 Ayodhya Cantt. d 22.15 16.00
Ayodhya Dham d 22.45 16.26 20.28
Maa Belha Devi 
Dham Pratapgarh a

1128 Varanasi a
d

11.35
11.45 05.45 03.40 23.15 21.45

21.55

1145 Pt. Deen Dayal 
Upadhyaya Jn.

a
d

06.55 
07.05

1357 Patna a
d

10.00
10.10

1360 Rajendranagar a ...

1542 Gonda a
d

18.00
18.05

15.50
15.55

18.00
18.05

09.35
09.40

03.35
03.40

1570 Mankapur d 23.41 17.09 16.17 04.02

1631 Basti a
d

00.30 
00.33

18.00 
18.03

17.15
17.18

04.50
04.53

21.41 
21.43

1661 Khalilabad a
d

17.45
17.47

05.14
05.16

1696 Gorakhpur a
d

01.50 
02.00 19.35 23.00 18.55 23.00 14.55 06.45 22.40

Days of arrival at  
destination station Sa Sa M M Sa Sa Su Th Sa W, Th, F, 

Su, M Sa Sa Th, Sa Tu F Except Sa Su Th, Sa, 
M, Tu

To Table No. 22 1 via 38 18 via 38 via 38 57A
* T. No. 22198 will be fully cancelled due to foggy season from 01.01.2025 to 10.01.2025 and 01.12.2025 to 28.02.2026.

Virangana  
Laxmibai 

Jhansi


